

# REDEEMER'S UNIVERSITY

# SCHEDULE OF UNDERGRADUATE FEES FOR 2015/2016 SESSION

#### A. ADMISSION FEES FOR NEW STUDENTS

(PAYABLE ONLY IN THE FIRST SEMESTER OF THE YEAR OF ADMISSION FOR ALL COLLEGES)

		MALE	FEMALE	
S/N		H	H	
	ITEM			
1.				
	ACCEPTANCE FEE (NON-REFUNDABLE)	50,000.00	50,000.00	
2.	CAUTION FEE	20,000.00	20,000.00	
3.	MEDICAL EXAMINATION	8,800.00	8,800.00	
4.	IMMUNIZATION (HEPATITIS, TYPHOID)	8,873.00	8,873.00	
5.	IMMUNIZATION (CERVARIX)	-	15,411.00	
6.	MATRICULATION FEE	5,000:00	5,000:00	
	TOTAL	92,673.00	108,084.00	

# B. FEES FOR 100 - 400 LEVEL STUDENTS

	COLLEGE OF HUMANITIES			COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES			COLLEGE OF NATURAL SCIENCES		
		1st Semester	2nd Semester		1st Semester	2nd Semester		1st Semester	2nd Semester
	100%	60%	40%	100%	60%	40%	100%	60%	40%
TUITION	305,000.00	183,000.00	122,000.00	325,000.00	195,000.00	130,000.00	330,000.00	198,000.00	132,000.00
REGISTRATION	25,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00
DEVELOPMENT									
LEVY	30,000.00	18,000.00	12,000.00	30,000.00	18,000.00	12,000.00	30,000.00	18,000.00	12,000.00
WORKSHOP &									
LABORATORY		-	-		1	1	15,000.00	9,000.00	6,000.00
LIBRARY FEE	15,000.00	9,000.00	6,000.00	15,000.00	9,000.00	6,000.00	15,000.00	9,000.00	6,000.00
MEDICAL									
INSURANCE	5,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00
ID CARD	5,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00
SPORTS	10,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00
SUB TOTAL	395,000.00	237,000.00	158,000.00	415,000.00	249,000.00	166,000.00	435,000.00	261,000.00	174,000.00

#### C. OTHER FEES FOR 100 - 400 LEVEL STUDENTS\*

	COLLEGE OF HUMANITIES			COLLEGE OF MANAGEMENT SCIENCES			COLLEGE OF NATURAL SCIENCES		
		1st	2nd		1st	2nd		1st	2nd
		Semester	Semester		Semester	Semester		Semester	Semester
	100%	60%	40%	100%	60%	40%	100%	60%	40%
ACCOMODATION	120,000.00	72,000.00	48,000.00	120,000.00	72,000.00	48,000.00	120,000.00	72,000.00	48,000.00
FAMILY FORUM									·
LEVY	4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00	4,000.00		4,000.00	4,000.00	
INTERNATIONAL									
IT CERTIFICATION	30,000.00	18,000.00	12,000.00	30,000.00	18,000.00	12,000.00	30,000.00	18,000.00	12,000.00
ENTREPRENEURIAL									
STUDIES	10,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	4,000.00
MEALS									
(Twice/Day)**	60,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	60,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	60,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
TOTAL	224,000.00	130,000.00	94,000.00	224,000.00	130,000.00	94,000.00	224,000.00	130,000.00	94,000.00
GRAND TOTAL	619,000.00	367,000.00	252,000.00	639,000.00	379,000.00	260,000.00	659,000.00	391,000.00	268,000.00

<sup>\*</sup>Mass Communication, Transport and Tourism Students would pay additional \$\text{\text{\text{\text{P10}}},000 for Practical & Field Trips.

# 1. Fees paid are NOT REFUNDABLE

- 2. The International IT Certification Programme and the Entrepreneurial Studies are for the overall benefit and the empowerment of all students. The fee does not include cost of Examination.
- 3. Entrepreneurial Studies excludes only 100 level students.

<sup>\*\*</sup> Cost of meals (twice per day) has been subsidised by the University. Request for additional meal is \\$200/plate. Kindly Note:

- 4. Late Registration Fee of \$\,\text{\pms}\$5,000.00 (Five Thousand Naira ) is payable if fee is paid during the second week of Semester.
- 5. Late Registration Fee of \(\pmax10,000.00\) (Ten Thousand Naira) is payable if fee is paid during the third week of Semester
- 6. The limit to the 3-week registration period is to ensure that students meet the stipulated 80% attendance of lectures. Please see the revised University regulations on registration of courses for details.

## D. Procedure for Payment of Acceptance fees

On receipt of letter of Provisional Admission,

#### Option 1 • Through Etranzact Prepaid Card

- 1. Go to any e-tranzact partner bank (Access, Ecobank, Fidelity, Keystone, FCMB, UBA, Union, Zenith, Unity, Mainstreet, Enterprise, Skye, Diamond, GTB, Sterling, Stanbic IBTC, First and Wema).
- 2. Inform the Teller you are paying for REDEEMER'S UNIVERSITY'S ACCEPTANCE FEES through e-tranzact.
- 4. Collect a "PIN" from the bank for use on the Redeemer's University Admission portal (adms.run.edu.ng).
- 5. Login to your profile, (as used during the application process).
- 6. Click on "manage applications"
- 7. Click on "admission statl2us"
- 8. Enter your "PIN" (collected from the Bank)
- 9. Print your receipt

# Option 2 • Through Interswitch Cards (Verve, Visa, MasterCard etc)

- 1. The Student approach his/her Bank
- 2. Pay money into his/her account with the interswitch card (Verve, Visa or MasterCard)
- 3. proceed to reg.run.edu.ng and login with the Student details (Matric No and password) for old students while new Student are to use their JAMB number as (Matric No and password) to the Student portal for payment activation
- 4. Check the box for interswitch, also check the box for fees and type in the amount you want to pay
- 5. Make payment with the interswitch card details
- 6. Print a copy of your receipt for payment

# E. Procedure for Payment of Fees

## Option 1 • Through Etranzact Prepaid Card

Fresh students are not allowed to use option 1

# Option 2 • Through Interswitch Cards (Verve, Visa, MasterCard etc)

- 1. The Student approach his/her Bank
- 2. Pay money into his/her account with the interswitch card (Verve, Visa or MasterCard)
- 3. Proceed to reg.run.edu.ng and login with the Student details (Matric No and password) for old students while new Student are to use their JAMB number as (Matric No and password) to the Student portal for payment activation
- 4. Check the box for interswitch, also check the box for fees and type in the amount you want to pay
- 5. make payment with the interswitch card details
- 6. Print a copy of your receipt for payment
- 7. Proceed for Courses registration

#### F. Discount on Tuition Fees

10% discount on TUITION FEES ONLY is available for the following categories of students:

- 1. Students whose parents are Full-Time Pastors in RCCG
- 2. Parents who have two or more Children in the University
- 3. Students whose parents are Staff members of the University.

Forms can be downloaded online or collected from Student's Accounts Unit of the Bursary. Applications for discount are to be submitted to the Directorate of Student Affairs latest second week after semester commences. **Applications for discount will not be honoured after the second week**.